
 
 

Term 1  
Monday 5 February Private music lessons start 
Friday 9 February 7.45am Concert Band & String Orchestra rehearsals begin (Yr 5 & 6)  
Monday 12 February Woodwind Demonstrations for Yr 4 boys (IRH) & String Masterclass  
Tuesday 13 February Brass Demonstrations for Yr 4 boys (IRH) & String Masterclass  
Friday 15 March Yr 2 String instrument choices 
Tuesday 19 March 3.30pm Yr 1 & 2 String Recital  
Wednesday 21 February 8.00am Yr 3 Orchestra & Yr 4 Orchestra rehearsals begin  
Friday 22 March Yr 2 String program commences 
Monday 25 March String Recitals: 

3.45pm Yr 3 (KHA)          3.45pm Yr 4 (IRH) 
6.45pm Yr 5 (KHA)          6.45pm Yr 6 (IRH) 

Term 2  
Thursday 23 & Friday 24 May 9.00am JS Strings Camp: Rutherford Park (overnight) 
Tuesday 28 May 1.00pm Vocal Recital (JCR) 
Sunday 2 June Suzuki Strings Workshop (timings TBC) 
Monday 3 June 3.45pm Yr 3 & 4 Combined Brass & Woodwind Recital (KHA) 

6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 Brass Recital (KHA)  
6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 Woodwind Recital (JCR) 

Tuesday 4 June Piano Recitals: 
3.45pm Yr 3 & 4 (JSAH)          6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 (KHA) 
Guitar Recital (Classical & Contemporary) 6.45pm (JCR) 

Tuesday 11 June Prep Piano Recital 8.30am (JSAH) 
Wednesday 12 June Piano Recitals: 

8.30am Yr 1 (JSAH)            3.30pm Yr 2 (JSAH) 
Thursday 13 June 2.00pm Yr 2 Strings Concert Rehearsal (IRH) 
Friday 14 June 2.00pm Yr 2 Strings Concert, all boys in Yr 2 involved (IRH)  

(11.00am – 12.30pm Yr 2 Strings concert set-up) 
Tuesday 18 June 9.00am – 3.00pm Ys 5 & 6 Concert Rehearsal Day (IRH) 

7.00pm Yr 5 & 6 Concert (IRH) 
Term 3  
Tuesday 6 August 7.00pm Scotch Strings Concert (IRH) 
Thursday 8 August  7.00pm Scotch Bands Concert (IRH) 
Thursday 22 August 7.00pm Scotch Choral Concert (IRH) 
Thursday 12 September 1.40pm Yr 2 Advanced Strings Concert Rehearsal (IRH) 
Friday 13 September 1.40pm Yr 2 Advanced Strings Concert (IRH) 
Term 4  
Tuesday 15 October 9.00am – 3.00pm Yr 3 & 4 Concert Rehearsal (IRH) 
Wednesday 16 October 2.00pm Yr 3 & 4 Concert (IRH) 
Tuesday 22 October 6.45pm Classical & Contemporary Guitar Recital (JCR/KHA) 
Wednesday 23 October 6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 Percussion Recital (KHA) 
Thursday 14 November 
 

9.00am – 3.00pm Yr 5 & 6 Concert Rehearsal Day (IRH) 
7.00pm Yr 5 & 6 Concert (IRH) 

Wednesday 19 November 1.30pm – 3.30pm Suzuki Strings Concert Dress Rehearsal 
5.30pm Suzuki Strings Twilight Concert (IRH) 

Thursday 21 November 
 

Piano Recitals: 
3.45pm Yr 3 & 4 (JSAH)          6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 (KHA) 

Tuesday 26 November Piano Recitals:  
8.30am Prep (JSAH)            3.30pm Yr 2 (JSAH) 

Wednesday 27 November 3.45pm Yr 3 & 4 Combined Brass & Woodwind Recital (IRH) 
6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 Brass Recital (KHA)  
6.45pm Yr 5 & 6 Woodwind Recitals (IRH) 

Thursday 28 November 8.30am Yr 1 Piano Recital (JSAH) 
Monday 2 December Prep – Yr 2 Christmas Service Rehearsals: all day (MH) 

7.00pm Yrs 5 – 12 Percussion Concert (IRH) 
Tuesday 3 December 2.00pm Prep – Yr 6 Christmas Service 
Thursday 5 December 1.40pm Yrs 3 – 6 Speech Night Rehearsal (MH) 

7.00pm Yrs 3 – 6 Speech Night (MH) 
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